FORM PTO-1595 (Kev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00/1 (eap. 4/94)

MACE 163.1969US01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pajant and Trademark Office

To the Comm	nivsjoner of Palents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of	Included to constitue of
l. Name	of conveying party(ies);	2 Name and address of the state
D	****	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Emo Viet	ry H. Matts	Ecolab Inc.
νιαμ Looks	or Fuk-Pong Man	Ecolab Center
Johnt S. I1	ua P. Magnuson hn Barcay	St. Paul, Minnesota 55102
Inme	s J. Tarara	7
There	nas D. Nelson	
	man of the story	
Additional nat	mo(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes KI No	Large
3. Nature	of conveyance;	Addinional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<u> </u>	Assignment Merger	
H_{s}	ccurity Agreement Change of Name	
	Other:	
Execution	Date: Sentember 2 2005 4	
2005; Aug	Date: September 2, 2005; August 23, 2005; August 24, 2005; September 1, 2005; August 24, 2005	st 24,
,	sast 2 1, 2005; doptember 1, 2005; August 24, 2005	
4. Appliç	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
		
If this o	document is being filed together with a new applica	tion the evenution designs to the control of the co
		word one exception date of the application is:
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/176.	404	
11/1/0.	T0T	
		_
5. Name a	NIU ALLIESS OI DALLY IO WHOD I III recommendance	bers altached? Yas
document s	should be mailed:	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:]
	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Mark T. Skoog	7. Total fee (37 CPR 3.41): \$40,00 Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903	The second to be cuttinged to deposit account
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any
		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	·	
	PO NO	T USE THIS STACE,
9. Stateme	nt and signature;	·
	'	
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info-	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	document,	attached copy is a true copy of the
Made on the	\	~~~~ ()
Mark T. Sko	<u> </u>	September 14, 2005
Name of Per	rsen Signing	Signatura
		T Date
	·	Total number of pures tactuding cover sheat, attachments, and document: 6
	The next	detech this portion
Mail docum		overen into puritori
00001	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	throat Day and the Day of

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Bux 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public builden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average above per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT FRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0260**

M&G 00163.1969US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Emory H. Matts, residing at 556 10th Ave, N., South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075, Victor Fuk-Pong Man, residing at 1410 Carling Drive, Apt. 207, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108, Joshua P. Magnuson, residing at 258 Syndicate St. S., St. Paul, Minnesota 55105, S. John Barcay, residing at 2608 Highland View Lane, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, James J. Tarara, residing at 3610 Bailey Ridge Circle, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125, and Thomas D. Nelson, residing at 1630 Currie St., Maplewood, Minnesota 55119, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 6, 2005, application Serial No. 11/176,484 which is entitled METHODS FOR REDUCING THE POPULATION OF ARTHROPODS WITH MEDIUM CHAIN PEROXYCARBOXYLIC ACID COMPOSITIONS.

AND WHEREAS, Ecolab Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

PATENT REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0261 and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications. Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand this _____ day of

EMORY H. MATTS

STATE OF Miller (a) ss.

On this <u>Incl</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared EMORY H. MATTS to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SUSANNA LI YU
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
Ny Con-industri expires Jen. 31, 2007

Netary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have become not reached about 2 3
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{23}{d}$ day of, 20 05.
Victor Fuk - Pong Man VICTOR FUK-PONG MAN
STATE OF Milesofa
STATE OF MILLES (a) COUNTY OF Do Kota) ss.
On this day of August, 2001, before me personally appeared VICTOR
the state of the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] SUSANNA LI YU NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA Ny Communicati Espires Jan. 21, 2007 Notary Public
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
JOSHUA P. MAGNUSON
STATE OF MILLE TO (4)
COUNTY OF) a cota) ss.
On this Witheness Annut as the
On this 4th day of 1,200, before me personally appeared JOSHUA
P. MAGNUSON to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
1.
[SEAL]
SUSANNA LI YU NOTANY PUBLIC MANNESOTA NY COMMISSION EADERS Jan 21, 2027

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 34 day of ducyset, 20 os .
STATE OF Mileson) ss. COUNTY OF Jawa (a)
On this the day of Argund, 2005, before me personally appeared S. JOHN BARCAY to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SUSANNA LI YU NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA In COMPRIAN ELIPHA Jan 31. 2007 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 20 05.
STATE OF MINALOGA) SS.) SS.)
On this day of day of 20 before me personally appeared JAMES J. TARARA to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public Notary Public

IN T	ESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	24th
<u>August</u>	_, 20 <u>,0\$</u> ,	•	<u> </u>

Thomas D. Milson

STATE OF Minerala)
COUNTY OF Data (a) SS.

On this August, 20 of, before me personally appeared THOMAS D. NELSON to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

SUSANNA LI YU
NOTATIV PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
III Commission Expres AM, 31, 2007

Notary Jublic